DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-HERS-01
Project Title:	2019 HERS Providers; Application for the 2019 Building Energy Efficiency Standards
TN #:	242950
Document Title:	CEC Approval Letter Regarding CHEERS Application to Use Archon Energy Solutions Compass EDDS
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Daniel Wong
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	5/6/2022 1:19:03 PM
Docketed Date:	5/6/2022







May 5, 2022

Austin Grove, Technical Product Manager ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services, Inc. 1610 R Street, Suite 200 Sacramento, California 95811

Dear Austin Grove:

ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services, Inc. (CHEERS) submitted the final revisions of CHEERS' application to use Archon Energy Solutions Compass external digital data source (EDDS) service to the California Energy Commission (CEC) on February 8, 2022.

CEC staff completed its review of the application and determined that it complies with the applicable requirements of the 2019 Energy Code. A staff report about the review and evaluation of the application was published, and a notice informing interested parties that the report was available on the CEC website was transmitted on April 25, 2022.

Based on staff's review and validation of CHEERS' application to use Archon Energy Solutions Compass EDDS, I find that the application meets the applicable requirements of the 2019 Energy Code. I also find that the application meets the conditions for streamlined approval as specified in Reference Joint Appendix JA7.8.3.2. Therefore, I approve CHEERS' application to use the Archon Energy Solutions Compass EDDS service.

This approval allows CHEERS to make the Archon Energy Solutions Compass EDDS service available for use as an option for keyed-in data entry for CHEERS' data registry, along with the addendum to the user manual. CHEERS shall notify authorized users of the data registry when the EDDS service has been made available as specified in JA7.8.3.2(d).

Austin Grove May 5, 2022 Page 2

If you have any additional questions, please contact Daniel Wong at (916) 776-7186 or daniel.wong@energy.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Drew Bohan Executive Director

cc: Michael J. Sokol, Deputy Director, Efficiency Division Lorraine White, Manager, Efficiency Division